

**JO Code No. WB00885**

**TR -29/2020**

**Order No.06 Dated 01.07.2023**

The date is fixed for Evidence.

Accused Bivas Pramanik@ Kalo is present by hazira.

PW2 is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged.

The signature of PW2 on notice u/s 50 NDPS act, Notice u/s 100 CrPC, on S/L on search list and on inventory list are marked as Exhibit 1/1, 2/1, 3/1, 4/1, 5/1 respectively. And on loose label is marked as Mat Exhibit I/1.

Hence, the case is adjourned to 03.07.2023 for appearance & evidence.

*Dictd. & corrected by me  
Judge Special Court*

*Judge, In Special Court  
Under N.D.P.S. Act Howrah  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah*