

CNR No. WBHW01003231-2020
T R Case No. 29 of 2020

Order No. 15 Dated: 16.05.2024

Today is fixed for evidence. Sole accused on CB is filing hazira in court today.

No witness is present. At this stage Ld. P.P files a petition praying for changing the schedule on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Fix 29.08.2024 and 30.08.2024 for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Special Judge,

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
JO Code No.WB00644