

**T R Case No. 29 of 2020**

***Order No. 16 Dated: 29.08.2024***

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person is absent and represented by petition u/s. 317 of the Cr.P.C.

One witness namely Sangram Chowdhury is present. He is examined in chief as PW-5. He proves his signature in the seizure list and identifies the seizure list which is marked as exhibit-4 and his signature thereon is also marked as exhibit-4/4. Alamat is not produced. Ld. P.P prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Fix 30.08.2024 for appearance and further evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Special Judge,

Judge, Special Court under  
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.