

-

T R Case No.29 of 2020

Order No. 17 Dated: 30.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance & evidence.

Sole accused on CB files hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld PP by usual fairness submits for reschedule of this case. Heard.
Considered. Prayer for reschedule as submits on behalf of Ld. PP
is allowed.

Fix 17.12.2024, 18.12.2024 for appearance & evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.